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Gender Equity Programmes

7.1.1 Measures initiated by the
Institution for the Promotion of Gender

Equity
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S. No Name of the programme : Date

Awareness Programme on Protection of Women and
& 08.07.2022
Girl Children

Awareness Programme on Health Screening test for
. 16.03.2022
Girl child, and Women Workers

3. | Women’s Day Celebrations 05.03.2022

4. | National Girl Child Day Celebration 24.01.2022
Awareness Programme on Women Harassment and

3. 28.12.2021
Child Labour Act
Awareness Programme on Protection of Women

6. 24.12.2021
Empowerment

Awareness Rally on Women Harassment and Anti
I 17.12.2021
Gender Issues
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Circular
Ref-PSNCET/Mech/EA/22-23/01 04.07.2022

This is to inform the class coordinators, and faculty members of our
Mechanical Engineering Department. Our department has planned to organize an
Extension Activity on Protection of Women’s and Children at Tirunelveli an
Awareness Programme on 08.07.22.1In this regard, kindly instruct your students
to come to this Extension Activity with preparation. Your cooperation is highly

appreciated for the success of this activity.

e. Copy to All HOD:s (to be displayed in department and hostel notice board)
(Aero, Civil, CSE& IT, EEE, ECE, EIE, Marine, Mech, SOBES. Mech. & Auto, MBA,) and
Dean (EEE)), Director (Academics & Research), ERP, COE, IQAC, PRO, GA - 001

Cec:

Chairman

Vice Chairman
Executive Director

s e

HOD/Mechanical
Head of the Department
Department of Mechanical Engineenng

PSH Colisge of Enginesring and Techoology
Meiathadivoor, Tirunetvel - §27152



T + e 4
gt v .

¢ of Engineering and | echnology (Autonomous)
Melathediyoor, Tirunclveli - 627 152, Tamilnadu
Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Anna University Wi,
Accredited by NAAC and Recognised by UGC under section 2(f) and 12(B) :g,g;ﬁ va
An 1SO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution

04.07.2022

Sub: Submitted to the Principal for the approval.

I am would like to bring to your kind notice, Department of Mechanical
Engineering has planned to organize an extension activity on Protection of
Women’s and Children at Tirunelveli an Awareness Programme on 08.07.22. In
this regard, kindly give permission to conduct this event by providing useful

amenities.

AN 14
v %

Thanking you

e

Yours faithfully
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13.07.2022
Report of the Event

The Department of Mechanical Engineering and Tamilnadu Police Department jointly
organized an Extension Activity 6n Awareness Programme on Protection of Women’s and
Children at Tirunelveli for the school students on 08.07.2022. This programme was intiated by
our Principal Dr.V. Manikandan and Head of the Department Dr. M. Vijayakumar, effective
educational facilities, good health and mental well-being. Protection against discrimination,
desertion and sexual harassment. Control over resources including land and property-related
resources. Equal participation in decision-making processes at all levels were explained by the
Super indent of Police Thiru.P. Saravanan IPS. Then Cheran Mahadevi Sub-Division DSP
Thiru Fracncis advised our students about good and bad touch and different types of peoples
with criminal minds, a mesmerised speech given and that encouraged our girl students.
Muneerpallam Inspector of Police Thiru. Praveen explained about the benefits of having good
habits followed by girl students and self-defendant contact numbers introduced by Tamilnadu
Government. In this activity the rally started from the VOC high ground and make a round
around for the public awareness on “girl student protection”. In this extension activity 3 staff
members Mr.S. Paramasivan, AP, Mech, Dr. K. Arunprasath, AP, Mech, and Mr. P. Matha, AP,
Mech mentored about 60 third and final year students who actively participated in this

awareness programme. This programme enlightens the girl students and public by created an

awareness.

'.':_'_"——-...F"'—--._,__.— b P

vent Coordinator HoD
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B L3 ops map camera
Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India
PP7R+P3F, Palayamkottal, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu
B 627007, India
% Lat 8.713631°
B Long 77.739892°
08/07122 10:24 AM
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e | £3 6ps Map Camera
. Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, india
. PP7R+P3F, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu
. 627007, India =
4 Lat8713632°

: Long 77.739892°

' 08/07/22 10:24 AM

Extension Activity on Awareness Programme on Protection of Women’s

and Children at Tirunelveli for the school students on 08.07.2022
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11:07.2022

Appreciation Certificate

Thig is certfy that PSN college of tnpineering and lechnology, Department of
Mechanical Engineering student of 60 members with 3 statf members are participated in the
Fxtension activity “Protection of Women's and Children™ and give awareness o the

Tirunelveli schoo! students an 08.07.2022.

We appreciate the statt and students tor their active participation.

LY

Paputy SuMﬁmmmm of Polp
Gheranmahdtivy Sub-Givigior
Firanaivall Dietcisd




National service scheme
PSN College of Engineering and Technology

nsspsncet@gmail.com

No: PSNCET / NSS /2/2021-22 5" March,2022

NOTE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL

Sub: Conducting “Health Screening test for Girl students,lady staff and
women workers “on 16.03.2022 ( Wednesday) - Reg.

It is submitted that on the eve of “Women’s Day” we have planned to conduct
Health Screening test for Girl students,lady staff and women workers on 16.03.2022
(Wednesday).

A The above programme will be conducted by engaging “Meenakshi Mission
Hospital & Research Centre” Madurai.

cs .
o : O |
O - ?{:m_ '!:,»"
NSS,YRC &RRC
Programme Officer PRINCIPAL




National service scheme
PSN College of Engineering and Technology

nsspsncet@gmail.com

PSNCET/NSS&YRC/HST/2/2021-22 Dated: 05.03.2022
CIRCULAR

Sub: Health Screening Test for all girl students,lady staff and women workers on
16.03.2022 (Wednesday) by engaging “Meenakshi Mission Hospital and Research
Centre” , Madurai at 10 .00 a.m. -Reg.

This is to inform that on the eve of celebration of “Women’s Day, “Health Screening Test” for all girl
students will be conducted on 16.03.2022 (Wednesday) by engaging “Meenakshi Mission  Hospital and
Research Centre” , Madurai from 10 .00 a.m. to 3.30 p.m. Venue is PG Auditorium .Health screening test will be
conducted at Dispensary, PSNCET.

HODs are requested to send all the all girl students lady staff to PG Auditorium before 10.00 a.m. along
with their Class Advisors. This may also kindly be communicated to all girl students.

. Prof.C.Indrakumar, AP(Marine), NSS ,YRC & RRC Programme Officer is requested to make all

arrangements.
X
€ W PRINCIPAL

1. All girl Students(To be read in the class)

2. AllHODs (Aero, Civil, CSE, EEE, ECE, EIE, Marine, Mech.,
Mech.&Auto, MBA and SOBES).

3. Director(Academic & Research)

4. Dean(ID)

5. Controller of Examinations

6. Prof.C.Indrakumar, AP(Marine) and NSS , YRC & RRC Programme Officer

7. Co-ordinator IQAC

8. Administrative Officer

9. PRO

10. Office.

Cc: Chairman
Vice Chairman

Executive Director



HEALTH SCREENING TEST ON 17.03.2022

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR DEPARTMENT
01 M.LAVANYA 1 CSE |
02 V.SUMITHRA I CSF |
03 G.PRIYANKA 11 EeE. - |l
04 P.PANCHALEESWARI I AERO
05 M.MUNEESWARI 11 AERO
06 M.KANAGA I AERO
07 P.JOTHIKA i AERO
08 S.SUGITHA I AERO
09 S.B.THILEKA 11 AERO
10 B.LAWANYA 111 AERO
11 RDHIVYA 11 AERO
12 K.MERINA KIRUBASHINI 11 AERO
13 C.SHIVANI MAHALAKSHMI 11 CSE
14 M.SIVAPRIYA 1 CSE
15 M.MATHI 1 CSE
16 M.KALAI SELVI 11 CSE
17 M.JEEVAPRIYASHARNI 11 CSE
18 K.ABIRAMI Ml CSE ]
19 K.POONKANI T CSE
20 K.SHANMUGAPRIYA I CSE
21 T.THANGAMANI 11 AERO
22 P.CHITRADEVI 1 CSE
23 R.ALAGUBHAGYALAKSHMI STAFF
24 T.MANIMALA 1l AERO
25 M.ABINAYA AP(STAFF) CIVIL. il
26 V.JENITHA AP(STAFF) EEE
27 M.VINOTHINI I CSE
28 A.SINDHUJA AP(STAFF) CIVIL
29 P.MUTHULAKSHMI AP(STAFF) EEE
30 S.INDHUMATHI AP(STAFF) EEE
31 Dr.C. MARIYAL AP(STAFF) ECE
32 A.SANTHIYA 1l ECE
33 C.PARASAKTHI STAFF COE
34 KJANAKI ASST.LAB ECE g
35 M.VAIRAVADEVI m AERO
36 K.SOLAI ESWARI 1 ECE
37 M.KEMBADEVI 1 CSE
38 S.PONNU LAKSHMI 1 CSE
39 P.PAVITHRA 1l CSE
40 M.NANDHINI 1 CSE
41 M.MAHESWARI 1l CSE j
42 M.NAGA JOTHI 1 CSE !
43 A.KAVERITHANGAM 11 CSE |




HEALTH SCREENING TEST ON 17.03.2022

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

44 R.DIVYA 111 ESE
45 R.POORNIMA 111 CSE
46 S.MAHESWARI 111 CES
47 M.MARIAMMAL 111 CSE
48 D.NANDHINI 11 AERO
49 R.KEERTHANA 11 ECE
50 M.MONISHA I AERO
51 L.KALPANA 11 CSE
52 S.YAMINI il ECE
53 S.MANGAIYARKARASI 11 AERO
54 M.ANANTHI 111 AERO
55 M.BOOMIKA, il AERO
56 M.ESAKKIAMMAL STAFF COE
57 S.DELPHENE MALAR STAFF OFFICE
58 A.THANGAM STAFF OFFICE
59 J.YAMUNA BEE AP(STAFF) CSE
60 R.GOKILA LAKSHMI 11 CIVIL
61 A.B.EUNIGA 1 CIVIL
62 P.LAKSHMI 1 CIVIL
63 G.BRINDHA 11 AERO
64 G.VENISHA 11 AERO
65 S.MAHALAKSHMI AP(STAFF) CIVIL
66 S.KRISHNAPRIYA I ECE
67 S.KAVIYA i ECE
68 E.THANGAMUNEESWARI 1 ECE
69 AKARTHIGA 11 CSE
70 T.GURUDHARSHINI 11 CSE
71 S.KAVITH 111 CSE
72 S.SANTHANA LAKSHMI 111 CSE
73 B.VIJAYA PRIYA Il CSE
74 A.MARI SELVI 1l CSE
75 V.JOTHISHWARI il CSE
76 M.AMARAJOTHI 1 ESk
77 S.MALATHI 11 CSE
78 K.KAVIYA 1 EEE
79 S.MADHUMITHA 1 EEE
80 A.BHAVANISHA 1l ECE
81 A.VISHNUPRIYA 111 AERO
82 S.HELINA 111 AERO
83 M.SABURA JASUR 111 AERO
84 S.P.UMAYAL STAFF FACULTY
85 S.SAKTHI ESHWARI 11 AERO
86 T.BADMA PRIYA 11 AERO
87 N.ARCHANA DEVI 11 AERO
88 S.MARIKANAGA il AERO
89 Dr.C.MAHIBA AP(STAFF) CSE




HEALTH SCREENING TEST ON 17.03.2022

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
90 V.MANISHA 1l CSE i
91 A.VENILLA Il Bl .
92 B.ANUSHAVAISHNAVI 11 CSE
93 P.RAGAVI 111 AERO
94 S.SHAKILA 111 AERO
95 B.SUMATHI ° 111 AERO
96 K.SATHINI I ECE
97 P.ADHITHYA 111 AERO
98 B.L.ANJU Il AERO
99 A.J.ANNE JOY ABIGAIL 10 AERO
100 | S.DIVYA BHARATHI 11 AERO
101 | RNIRAJALE 111 AERO
102 | M.KALEESWARI I MARINE
103 [ NJOTHIMEENA I MARINE
®) 104 | S.SELVA LAKSHMI I MARINE
105 | RAKILANDAESWARI I MARINE
106 | P.JOHNSI RANI I MARINE
107 | M.KIRUTHIKA I MARINE
108 | A.PUSHPA Il ECE
109 | RREENA 111 ECE
110 [R.ABINAYA I ECE B
111 | S.BALA ABIRAMI I11 ECE
112 | EINBHA BHARATHI il ECE
113 | PPANCHAVARNAM il ECE
114 | M.POTHUMPONNU 111 ECE
115 | T.RANI 111 ECE
116 | D.MAHA LAKSHMI 11 EIE
117 | K.PAVITHRA 11 ECE
118 | SMUTHU LAKSHMI 111 ECE
119 | RMUTHU LAKSHMI I11 ECE
120 | M.SOWMIYA, 11 ECE
121 | L.SANTHIYA 111 CSE
122 | P.PRIYADHARSHINI Il CSE
123 | M.SUBASHINI 11 CSE
124 | V.ESTHAR Il RS-
125 | C.KIRISHNAKUMARI [l CSE
126 | R.SHOBANA il AERO
127 | M.LKAYATHRI 11 AERO
128 | MMAHESWARI il CSE
129 | CMUTHU GOWSALYA 11 CSE
130 | RPRATHIKSHA 11 MARINE
131 | M.RUTH 11 MARINE
132 | GMUKILARASI il MARINE
133 | P.PATHMA Staff ED office
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HEALTH SCREENING TEST FOR WOMEN-PSNCET-17.03.2022

e e e o P s
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PN CLLEGE OF EVEINEERIN 1D TECRNDLDG T
HERLTH SCREENING TEST AT PSHCET

[ po——
Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India
PSN College Rd, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
B Lat 8.639775°
B Long 77.640484°
' 17/03/22 12:30 PM

STUDENTS ARE CHECKUP THEIR EYE
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] n GPS Map Camera

Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India
PSN College Rd, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.639771°
i Long 77.640519°
17/03/22 11:23 AM



HEALTH SCREENING TEST FOR WOMEN-PSNCET-17.03.2022
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Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India

PSN College Rd, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.639779°

Long 77.640741°

17/03/22 12:02 PM
| EEE

DR.DHANALAKSHMI CHECKED UP OUR STUDENTS HEALTH

@ Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India
PSN College Rd, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.63977°
Long 77.640584°
17/03/22 11:35 AM
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PSN College of Engineering and Technology(Autonomous) o/

National Service Scheme

Report of NSS Activity/Event Conducted

Event Organized by _ NSS,YRC & RRC

If Organized by the

Department/Others, Name of the 'YRC,RRC & NSS Volunteers,PSNCET
Department/Others

Health Screening Test for Girl students, Lady staff

Title of the Event or Activity W T oo

Dates & Duration 17.03.2022 from 10:00AM to 4.30 P.M.

Name of the Event . Mr.C Indrakumar, NSS,YRC & RRC Programme

Coordinator Officer.

No of Participants 133 i
 Report of the Event _]

The Programme was inaugurated by Dr.P.Selvakumar, Executive Director at PSN College of Engineering
and Technology and Dr.Sankaran & Dr.Dhanalakshmi,Chief Doctors from Meenashi Mission Hospital &
Research Centre,Madurai at 10:00 a.m.Welcome address by Prof.G.Antony Dean. Totally 133
students,staff and workers from our college were checked. The Programme ended at 4:30 pm with vote of}
thanks and felicitation by Mr.C.Indrakumar NSS Programme Officer.

~ Outcome & Beneficiaries of the Event

1.To increase students awareness that disease are significant public health problem.

2.To increase students awareness of symptoms and signs of disease.

3.To improve the knowledge and attitudes of patients about detection, treatment and control of disease.
4. To promote the family and community educational material essential for positive lifestyle habits.
Totally 133 students,staff and workers were benefited.

Date: 17.03.2022.

o -
U)"\aﬂ ) e\'\}é e
\ L
A
NSS,YRC & RRC PO Pridcipal
NSS Programiine Officen PR - . FAL

PSN College of Engg. & Tech.
Tirunelveli ~627152. TIRUNELVELI DIST. - 627152,

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLCGY
r, Palayam kottai Taluk. MELATHEDIYOOR, PALAYAMKOTTAI TALUK



An 180 9001:2015 Certified Institution

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

{An Autonomous Institution affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

Approved by AICTE, Recognised by UGC Under Section 200

CIRCULAR

Women’s day Celebration

05-03-2022

It is decided to celebrate Women's day on 08-03-2022 at 3.00 PM in PG auditorium.

In connection with this celebration a competition “TALENT HUNT* will be conducted for girl
students on §,3.2022,

COMPETITION

LANGUAGE

S.NO IN-CHARGE FENUE TIME DURATION
NAME GE VENLUE
I Singing(Group/Solo) | Dr.C.Mahiba, AP/CSE | MBA Seminar Hall 9,30 AM sMinutes | Tamil/English
Ma. ¥ amuna
L Drrawing Civil-Drawing Hall 1030 AM 1 Hour - 'I
Bee AP/CSE |
i Mrs.Paul e
{3 Painting _ Civil-Drawing Hall 11.30 PM | Hour Tamil/English
Selvi, AMECE
4, Elocution Dr.Muriyal,ASP/ECE | MBA Seminar Hall | 1230PM | 5Minutes | TamilEnglish
Fancy D . ' s
3, it o Wi Jenitha, AP/EEE WBA Seminar Hall 1.00 PM 5 Minutes =
Competitivn

To

Cr:

The interested students are asked to register their names on or betfore 7.3.2022 with the
coordinators. The rules for the competition and other details will be informed by the coordinators.

For any clarification, Contact Ms. Sindhuja AP/Civil.

el T SR

WOMEN’S CLUB CONVENER

23

PRINCIPAL

|. HODs (Aero, Civil, CSE/MCA, ECE, EEE, EIE, Marine, MAE, Mech, MBA,S0BES)

2. Notice Board

Director (Academics & Research), IQAC, Iibrarian, Physical Director, AQ

Copy Submitted to: L
Chairman, Vice Chairman, Executive [irector



n GPS Map Camera

Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India

JJQR+VMW, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.639638°

Long 77.641253°

25/03/22 11:21 AM

.
’
' ﬁ GPS Map Camnern

# Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India

_ JJRV+96X, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.642643°
Long 77.644126°
25/03/22 11119 AM

Women’s Day Programme Organized by Women Development Cell,
25.03.2022



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
(Autonomous)
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Approved by AICTE, Recognized by UGC under section 2(f)
An 1SO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Accredited by NAAC
Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli - 627 152
SCHOOL OF BASIC ENGINEERING SCIENCES

Report of National Girl Child day Celebration

The programme” National Girl Child day Celebration” was held on 24™ January
2022 through google meet at 3.00 pm for the girl students. The Programme was started by Dr.
P. Pichandi, Head, School of Basic Engineering Sciences, by giving welcome address and
introduced the chief guest Prof. M. Duraisamy, World Community service center,

Coimbatore.

The chief guest explained, "My voice, Our Common Future." 'Digital Generation, Our
Generation' was the theme for National Girl Child Day. Taking to Twitter, Union Minister for
Women and Child Development, Smriti Irani urged to 'Educate, Encourage, Empower!" girls.
The government of India, in 2008, declared January 24 to be celebrated as the National Girl
Child Day every year with the objective of raising the consciousness of the society towards
the girl child so that she can be valued and respected. Obioma Evelyn Agoziem, said that part
of the challenges facing the girl child in Nigeria include gender discrimination, gender-based
labour division, female mutilation, early marriage, lack of education and sexual abuse. Some
areas in Nigeria are more associated with some of these issues than others. They go to
school, help with housework, work in factories, make friends, care for elder and younger
family members and prepare themselves to take on the responsibilities of adulthood. Girls

play multiple roles in the household, society and the economy.

The programme was ended by giving vote of thanks by Dr. K.Ananthi, Assistant Professor,

Department of Mathematics, School of Basic Engineering Sciences.

Coordinator/ SOBES
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(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Approved by AICTE, Recognized by UGC under section 2(f)
An 1SO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Accredited by NAAC
Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli - 627 152
SCHOOL OF BASIC ENGINEERING SCIENCES

4 Duraisami Mu!ﬁuéarﬂny" »

@ Zoom v | Leave

’? Dr.A.Bhuvanesh  # S.Santhyalakshmi

% OPPO F17 % Anne Joy Abiga

National Girl Child day Celebration



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
(Autonomous)
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Approved by AICTE, Recognized by UGC under section 2(f)
An 1SO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Accredited by NAAC
Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli - 627 152
SCHOOL OF BASIC ENGINEERING SCIENCES

PSNCET/SOBES/ 2020-2021/07 21/01/2022

CIRCULAR

This is to inform that the School of Basic Engineering Sciences, PSN College
of Engineering and Technology have planned to conduct an “National Girl Child day
Celebration”, on 24™ January 2022 through Zoom meet at 3.00 pm for the girl students.
The students and the faculty members are requested to extend their co-operation in this

regard.

Id link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/847447286127pwd=b01RV2RDUWI2MGITaUlOWnFzTzFvdz09

Meeting Id: 84744728612

Password: 179922

Coordinator/ SOBES


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84744728612?pwd=b01RV2RDUWI2MGITaUIOWnFzTzFvdz09

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
(Autonomous)
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Approved by AICTE, Recognized by UGC under section 2(f)
An 1SO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Accredited by NAAC
Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli - 627 152
SCHOOL OF BASIC ENGINEERING SCIENCES

PSNCET/SOBES/ 2020-2021/03 24/12/2021

To
The Principal,
PSN CET.

Sub: Permission for conducting National Girl Child day Celebration through

google meet - Reg.

Respected Sir,

The School of Basic Engineering Sciences has planned to conduct an
“National Girl Child day Celebration”, on 24™ January 2022 through google meet at 3.00
pm for the girl students. In this regard, kindly accord permission to conduct the programme

on the above said date.
Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Coordinator/ SOBES



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
& (Autonomous)
é ' (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Approved by AICTE, Recognized by UGC under section 2(f)
W An 1SO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Accredited by NAAC
Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli - 627 152
SCHOOL OF BASIC ENGINEERING SCIENCES

24/01/2022
List of participants
Event: National Girl Child day Celebration
Serial No.  Roll No. Name of the student Serial No  Roll No. Name of the
studemnt
1 210101 Akshaya B 15 2100302 Ajitha K
2 210103 Atchaya Subanu 16 2100305 Amgala Eswari V
3 210104 Durga Devi T 17 2100311 Carmel
4 210106  Tshwarya A 18 2100312  Chithra M
5 210107 Jemitha Sherkin J 19 2100314 Dharshini C
6 210108 Jothika S 20 2100315 Dharshini P
7 210110 Kethseeyal P 21 2100318 Esakki Bala M
8 210114 Mari Sudha S 22 2100319  Felshiya G
9 210119 Refina M 23 2100324 Kalaiselvi V
10 210123 Subithra S 24 2100326 Kalpana J
11 2100409  Gayathri P 25 2100328 Karthiga V
12 2100430 Thangamuneeswari K 26 2100329 Kavipriya S
13 2100206 Kalpanadevi B 27 2100333 Mahadevi S
14 2101024 Radhakrishnavemi M 28 2100337 Mathipriya K
29 2100341  Mumniyammal R 47 2100389 Yogalakshmi K
30 2100344  Muthulakshmi M 48 2100501 Aishwarya B
31 2100345  Muthulatha K 49 2100502  Ajitha M
32 2100346  Nagamathi K 50 2100508 Iswarya S



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Autonomous)

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

Approved by AICTE, Recognized by UGC under section 2(f)
An 1SO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Accredited by NAAC
Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli - 627 152
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2100351
2100357
2100362
2100364
2100365
2100370
2100374
2100377
2100378
2100380
2100381
2100382
2100383
2100387

Nigila Kannan
Prasanma T
Ramalakshmi S
Renukadevi B
Rose Mary J
Selvapriya R
Shanmuga Priya M
Sivasamkari M
Sobiya A
Srivarshini R
Subalakshmi B
Suba Sangeetha S
Sudharsha Prabha
Vishnu Priya S
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63

2100511
2100512
2100513
2100517
2100518
2100521
2100522
2100523
2100524
2100525
2100530
2100535
2100539

Kavitha S
Keerthika S
Kubera Lakshmi P
Mareeswari P
Muneesprabha K
Priya Dharshini R
Pushpalatha S
Rahmath Nisha A
Rajeswari M
Ramya S

Selva Lakshmi A
Subalakshmi S
Vasantha Banu C

Coordinator/ SOBES
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Report of Awareness Programme on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act

The programme” Awareness Program on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act” was
held on 28" December 2021 in MBA seminar hall at 3.30 pm to 4.30 pm for the girl students.
The Programme was started by Dr.P. Pichandi, Head , Department of School of Basic Engineering
Sciences , by giving welcome address and introduced the chief guest Mrs. Meeral Banu,

Inspector of Police .

The chief guest explained about the ‘POCSO act’ that is the Protection of Children from Sexual
Offences Act and its benefits . Also she explained today’s cases in police station. She explained in
detail about the child line helpline service and its contact number 1098 & 181. Also she discussed
with the students about the problems facing by the girl children’s and also about the child marriage.
Further she explained about the minimum age for marriage of women is from 18 to 21, because of
health benefits. In addition she explained about KAVALAN app and its benefits. She advised the girl
students about the usage of mobile phone in a proper way and also the robberies through phone in
online and its remedies. Also she explained how to behave in the society and also with strangers.
Finally she explained about how to rescue from the problems facing by themselves or to their

neighbors.

The programme was ended by giving vote of thanks by Dr. K.Ananthi, Assistant Professor ,

Department of Mathematics, School of Basic Engineering Sciences.

Coordinator/ SOBES
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Tirunelvell, Tamil Nadu, India

PSN College Rd, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.639819"%

Long 77.640665"

28/12/21 03:61 PM

Awareness Programme on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act

Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India

PSN College Rd, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.639747°

Long 77.640518*

28/12/21 03:62 PM

Awareness Programme on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act
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Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India

PSN College Rd, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.639751°

Long 77.64052°

28/12/21 03:52 PM

Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India
Unnamed Road, Tamil Nadu 627451, India
Lat 8.641275°

Long 77.640701°

28/12/21 04:34 PM

Awareness Programme on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act
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PSNCET/SOBES/ 2020-2021/03 27/12/2021

CIRCULAR

This is to inform that the Department of School of Basic Engineering Sciences, PSN
College of Engineering and Technology have planned to conduct an “ Awareness
Programme on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act”, on 28" December 2021 in
MBA seminar hall at 3.30 pm to 4.30 pm for the girl students. The students and the faculty

members are requested to extend their co-operation in this regard.

Coordinator/ SOBES
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PSNCET/SOBES/ 2020-2021/03 24/12/2021

To
The Principal,
PSN CET.

Sub: Permission for conducting Awareness Programme on WWomen
Harassment and
Child Labour Act in MBA seminar hall- Reg.

Respected Sir,

The department of School of Basic Engineering Sciences has planned to

conduct an “ Awareness Programme on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act”, on
28" December 2021 in MBA seminar hall at 3.30 pm to 4.30 pm for the girl students. In this
regard, kindly accord permission to conduct the awareness programme on the above said date.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Coordinator/ SOBES
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28/12/2021
List of participants
Event: Awareness Programme on Women Harassment and Child Labour Act
Place: MBA seminar hall
Serial No. Roll No. Name of the student | Serial No | Roll No. Name of the
student
1 210101 Akshaya B 33 2100351 | Nigila Kannan
2 210103 Atchaya Subanu 34 2100357 | Prasanna T
3 210104 Durga Devi T 35 2100362 | Ramalakshmi S
4 210106 Ishwarya A 36 2100364 | Renukadevi B
5 210107 Jemitha Sherlin J 37 2100365 | Rose Mary J
6 210108 Jothika S 38 2100370 | Selvapriya R
7 210110 Kethseeyal P 39 2100374 | Shanmuga Priya M
8 210114 Mari Sudha S 40 2100377 | Sivasankari M
9 210119 Rejina M 41 2100378 | Sobiya A
10 210123 Subithra S 42 2100380 | Srivarshini R
11 2100409 Gayathri P 43 2100381 | Subalakshmi B
12 2100430 | Thangamuneeswari K 44 2100382 | Suba Sangeetha S
13 2100206 Kalpanadevi B 45 2100383 | Sudharsha Prabha
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14 2101024 | Radhakrishnaveni M 46 2100387 | Vishnu Priya S
15 2100302 Ajitha K 47 2100389 | Yogalakshmi K
16 2100305 | Angala Eswari V 48 2100501 | Aishwarya B

17 2100311 | Carmel Pretheesha A 49 2100502 | Ajitha M

18 2100312 ChithraM 50 2100508 | Iswarya S

19 2100314 Dharshini C 51 2100511 | Kavitha S

20 2100315 | Dharshini P 52 2100512 | Keerthika S

21 2100318 | Esakki Bala M 53 2100513 | Kubera Lakshmi P
22 2100319 Felshiya G 54 2100517 | Mareeswari P

23 2100324 Kalaiselvi V 55 2100518 | Muneesprabha K
24 2100326 Kalpana J 56 2100521 | Priya Dharshini R
25 2100328 Karthiga V 57 2100522 | Pushpalatha S

26 2100329 Kavipriya S 58 2100523 | Rahmath Nisha A
27 2100333 Mahadevi S 59 2100524 | Rajeswari M

28 2100337 Mathipriya K 60 2100525 | Ramya S

29 2100341 Muniyammal R 61 2100530 | Selva Lakshmi A
30 2100344 | Muthulakshmi M 62 2100535 | Subalakshmi S
31 2100345 | Muthulatha K 63 2100539 | Vasantha Banu C
32 2100346 | Nagamathi K

Coordinator/ SOBES
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DEPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING

27-12-2021

EVENT REPORT

Topic: WOMEN EMPOWERMENT
DATE: 24-12-2021 TIME:11.00AM
ONLINE PLATFORM: ZOOM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/1/4088208968?pwd=ROVIUjUORnhMaHpCUzVBbEpKMW1mUT09

RESOURCE PERSON

Mrs A.Poomagal

Assistant Professor,

St. Joseph's College of Arts and Science Autonomous — Cuddalore

The department of Aeronautical Engineering conducted seminar on Women Empowerment on
24-12-2021 11 am for the benefit of our girls students and female faculty .Mrs.A.Poomagal,
Assistant Professor, St.Joseph College of Arts and Science Cuddalore addressed the students
and gave talk on Women empowerment and how the girls should be brave and courage in the
present society .She gave much more awareness on Women empowerment and safety measures
with quoted real time examples. Around 50 female participants actively participated and got

benefitted by her words.
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Department of Computer Science and Engineering

Date: 16.12.2021

Submitted to Principal,

Ttis proposed to conduct Social Awareness Program on “Women Harassment and Anti
Gender Issues” jointly organized by Government Museum, Tirunelveli and Social welfare
Department, Government of Tamilnadu on 17-12-2021 at 10.30 AM. In this regard, kindly give
permission to bring our girl students in our department to Govt. Museum by our college bus for

the smooth conduction of the.program.

[Dr.G.NALLASIVAN]
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Vision [Institute]
To Prowde an academic environment to learn, work and do research enabling the students face challenges in life
with.strong ethical values.
" Vision [Department]
To create technically qualified world-class professionals with social commitment and to inculcate in them right
' attitude and holistic values.




PARTICIPANTS LIST

SL.No Reg Number Student Name

1 1903002 AASHIKA SM

2 1903004 AMARIOTHI M

3 1903011 DIVYAR

4 1903013 GURUDHARSHINI T

5 1903016 JOTHISHWARI V

6 1903017 KALAISELVIM

7 1903018 KALPANA L

8 1903020 KARTHIKA A

9 1903021 KAVERI THANGAM A

10 1903022 KAVITHA S

11 1903023 KEMBADEVIM

12 1903024 LAKSHMIPRIYA C

13 1903025 LAVANYA M

14 1903026 MAHESWARI M

15 1903028 MALATHI S

16 1903030 MAREESWARI [

17 1903031 MARIAMMAL M

18 1903034 MARISELVI A

19 1903037 NAGA JOTHIM
20 1903039 NANDHINI M
21 1903041 PAVITHRA P
22 1903042 PONNU LAKSHMI S
23 1903043 POORNIMA R
24 1903048 REVATHI RAJA M

25 1903050 SANTHANALAKSHMI S
26 1903051 SANTHIYA I
27 1903059 SIVASANGEETHA A
28 1903060 SOBANA S M
29 1903062 SUMITHRA V

30 1903063 SUMITHRA.L

31 1903067 VALARMATHY M

32 1903070 VIJAYAPRIYA B

33 1903071 VINOTHINI M

34 2003001 ABIRAMI K

35 2003009 CHITRADEVI B

36 2003014 ESTHER V

37 2003015 GIRIDHARAN MOHAN P =

38 2003016 GOWSALYA S AAGNEERNG
39 2003021 JEEVAPRIYASHARNI M ,{-@“‘/ f\\
40 2003023 KALAISELVIM [/ ewen \"-;\-
41 2003024 KAMALA P T4 FRY et )%,
42 2003025 KANAGALAKSHMIA - {5} | s */y
43 2003028 KAVIYA M Nz > /{ y/
44 2003032 MAHADEVIR A s
45 2003033 MAHESHWARIM £ NRELAMED 2
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attitude and holistic values.
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To create technically qualified world-class professionals with social commitment and to inculcate in them right




46 2003035 MANISHA V
47 2003041 MATHI M
48 2003042 MUTHU GOWSALYA C
49 2003043 MUTHUSELVI G
50 2003048 POONKANI K
51 2003050 PRATHESHA M
52 2003051 PRIYADHARSHINI B
53 2003052 PRIYADHARSHINIP -
54 2003061 SHANMUGAPRIYA K
55 2003062 SHIVANI MAHALAKSHMI C
56 2003063 SIVA SANKARAN S
57 2003064 SIVAPRIYA M
58 2003065 SRIGAYATHRI PRIYA K
2y 2003068 SUBASHINI M
60 2003074 | SWETHA S
61 2003078 VARSHA C
62 2003080 VENNILA A
63 2003301 ANUVAISHNAVI.B
64 2003303 CHITRA.R
65 2003308 KRISHNAKUMARI C
66 2003314 SANGEETHA D
67 20ME24002 GAYATHRI P
68 20ME24003 GOWSALYA S
69 20ME24004 JAYANTI JAIKUMAR .
70 20ME24005 JEYA SHEELA V
71 20ME24008 MEKALA M
T2 20ME24009 NAMITHA RAJ
73 20ME24010 NANDHINI M
74 20ME24012 RAJESHWARIM
75 20ME24013 RUBASRI K
76 20ME24014 SANGEETHA K
77 20ME24015 | SELVAPARVATHI S
78 20ME24017 SWETHA I
79 20MTECH26001 BOOMA G
80 20MTECH26003 PRIYA S
81 20MTECH26004 PRIYANGA G
82 20MTECH26005 RADHIKA M
83 20MTECH26006 RAHINI A
84 20MTECH26007 RAJESWARIJ
85 2001001 ANJUB L
86 2001002 ANNE JOY ABIGAIL A J
87 2001008 DHIVYA BHARATHI S
88 2001009 DHIVYA R
89 2001022 KAYATHRIM
90 2001025 MANGAIYARKARASI S
91 2001030 MERINAKIRUBASHINI K
92 2001032 MONISHA M
93 2001035 | NANDHINI.D
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' 94 2001044 SANTHYALAKSHMI S
® 95 2001047 SHARMILA G
96 2001048 SHOBANA R
97 2001050 SUBALAKSHMI M
98 2001051 THANGAMANI T
99 2001053 THILEKA S B
100 2005001 AARTHI P
101 2005004 BHAVANISHA A
102 2005006 KANCHANA M
103 2005008 KAVIYA S
104 2005009 KEERTHANA R
105 2005011 KRISHNAPRIYA S
106 2005012 MANICKAVIDAYA A
107 2005013 NESAPUNITHA R
108 2005017 SUTHILAKSHMI C
109 2005018 THANGAMUNEESWARI E
110 2005019 [ YAMINTS
111 2005307 SANTHANASELVIC
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To Provide an academic environment to learn, work and do research enabling the students face challenges in life
with strong ethical values.
Vision [Department]
To create technically qualified world-class professionals with social commitment and to inculcate in them right
attitude and holistic values.
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Department of Computer Science and Engineering

Date: 20.12.2021

WOMEN HARASSMENT AND ANTI GENDER ISSUES

Social Awareness Program on “Women Harassment and Anti Gender Issues” jointly
organized by Government Museum, Tirunelveli and Social welfare Department, Government of
Tamilnadu on 17-12-2021. The program was formally inaugurated by our Executive Director,
Dr.P.Selvakumar and Our principal Dr.Manikandan. Around 100 ladies from nearby areas of

Palayamkottai and 111 Girl students from our Institution participated and benefitted.

Mrs. Sathyavalli, District Curator, Tirunelveli District and Mrs. Vanitha, Protection
Officer, Social Welfare Department explained in detail about Women Harassment and Anti
Gender issues. They brief about the laws which are specifically against Women Harassment and

the method of approaching the issues.

Dr. M. Vargheese, HOD/CSE, Dr. G. Nallasivan, Prof / CSE, Mrs. P. Kanagalakshmi,

AP/CSE and Mrs. J. Yamuna Bee, AP/CSE have orgamzed ,his* grogr
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““Vision [Institute] o ‘*:f* ot
To Provide an academic environment to learn, work and do research enabling the students face challenges in life
with strong ethical values.
Vision [Department]
To create technically qualified world-class professionals with social commitment and to inculcate in them right
attitude and holistic values.
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Fig: Speech of Mrs. Vanitha, Protection Officer, Social Welfare Department

£

PPCR+RG6, Jansi Rani Nagar, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli, Tamil
Nadu 627002, India

Latitude Longitude

8.72207005° 77.74118841°

Local 11:21:26 AM Altitude -29.89 meters
GMT 05:51:26 AM Friday, 17-12-2021

Fig: Speech of Mrs. Sathyavalli, District Curator, Tirunelveli District

PSN COLLEGE o sl Vision [Institute]
MELATHED)Y O%i%%’?f Ae%'z%%éaﬁ@%@ﬁ@@ﬁmem to learn, work and do research enabling the students face challenges in life
BRUNELY » PALAYAMKOTTAI TA LUK with strong ethical values.
ELI DIST. - 527 152, Vision [Department]
To create technically qualified world-class professionals with social commitment and to inculcate in them right
attitude and holistic values.
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GOVERNMENT MUSEUM, TIRUNELVELI
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, TIRUNELVELI :
PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(An Autonomous institution)

)

Melothediyoor, Tirunelveli-§27152, Tamilinadu, INDIA

Venue: Government Museum, Tirunelveli
Date & Time : 17.12.2021, 10.30 AM

Jointly Organizes
AWARENESS ON WOMEN HARASSMENT

&
ANTI-GENDER ISSUES
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ed world-class professionals with social commitment and to inculcate in them right
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APPRECIATION CERTIFICATE

We thank and appreciate the students and members of staff of Computer
Science & Engineering Department of PSN College of Engineering and Technology,
Melathediyoor for participating the SEMINAR ON “AWARENESS ON WOMEN
HARASSMENT & ANTI — GENDER ISSUES" jointly organized by the Department of
Museum, Tirunelveli, Social Welfare Department, Tirunelveli & PSN College of
Engineering and Technology, Melathediyoor held at Government Museum, Tirunelveli

on 17-12-2021.
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Vision [Department]

To create technically qualified world-class professionals with socia
attitude and holistic values.

7 commitment and to inculcate in them right




